Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement



## Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited 彩 生 活 服 務 集 團 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1778)

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCREASE IN SHAREHOLDING BY CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER

This announcement is made by Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The Company has been informed by Fantasy Pearl International Limited ("Fantasy Pearl"), the controlling shareholder of Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited, the controlling shareholder of the Company, that it has acquired an aggregate of 828,000 shares of the Company (representing approximately 0.06% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement) from the market at the aggregate consideration of HK\$3,067,850 on 12 October 2018 and 15 October 2018.

Immediately following completion of the acquisitions, Fantasy Pearl will be interested directly and indirectly in an aggregate of 954,659,259 shares of the Company (representing approximately 71.85% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement).

By order of the Board
Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited
TANG Xuebin

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 16 October 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Tang Xuebin, Mr. Dong Dong and Mr. Huang Wei as executive directors; Mr. Pan Jun and Mr. Zhou Hongyi as non-executive directors; and Mr. Tam Chun Hung, Anthony, Dr. Liao Jianwen and Mr. Xu Xinmin as independent non-executive directors.